

Court No. - 43

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2348 of 1987

Appellant :- Irfan And Others

Respondent :- State Of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- M. Islam

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Pankaj Naqvi,J.

Hon'ble Krishna Pratap Singh,J.

The report of the CJM dated 19.3.2018 indicates that both the appellants have been served and are duly represented.

Summon the L.C.R, forthwith, if not already received. Upon receipt of the L.C.R, office to prepare the paper-book within six weeks and to hand over the same to the learned counsel for the appellants on payment of usual charges and to the learned A.G.A, free of cost.

Office of the Registrar General to communicate this order telephonically as well as through E-mail to the judgeship concerned, apart from normal mode of communication.

List in the week commencing **4.9.2018** for hearing before the appropriate Bench.

Order Date :- 4.7.2018

N.S.Rathour