

Court No. - 48

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2348 of 1987

Appellant :- Irfan And Others

Respondent :- State Of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Mohd. Afzal

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Pritinker Diwaker,J.

Hon'ble Raj Beer Singh,J.

Mr. Mohd. Afzal, learned counsel for appellant no.2.

None for appellant nos. 1 and 4.

Mr. Afzal submits that appellant no.3-Chand Miyan has expired.

Registry to call necessary report from the concerned CJM about the death of appellant no.3. Let this be done on priority basis within a month.

List this appeal on 21.10.2019.

As this appeal is of the year 1987, further adjournment may not be granted as a matter of right and if on the next, no representation would be made on behalf of remaining accused, this Court may decide the appeal after appointing Amicus.

Copy of this order be sent to appellant nos. 1 and 4 informing them that the counsel engaged by them is not appearing in the case.

Order Date :- 13.9.2019

RK