

Court No. - 48

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2348 of 1987

Appellant :- Irfan And Others

Respondent :- State Of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- M. Islam, A.K. Vaish

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Pritinker Diwaker,J.

Hon'ble Raj Beer Singh,J.

Sri Mohd. Islam and Sri A.K. Vaish, learned counsel for the appellant nos. 1 and 2. Sri Amit Sinha, learned AGA for the State.

Appellant no. 3 is reported to have expired, however, necessary information in relation to his death has not been received.

List this appeal for final hearing in the 2nd week of December 2019.

On the next date, Registry shall submit a report regarding death of appellant no. 3.

As this appeal is of the year 1987, further adjournment may not be granted as a matter of right.

Order Date :- 21.10.2019

A. Tripathi/AKK