

Court No. - 51

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2348 of 1987

Appellant :- Irfan And Others

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- M. Islam, Abrar Ahmad Siddiqui, Lal Mani Singh, Mary Pancha (Sheeb Jose), Mohd. Afzal, Mohd. Kalim, Pramod K. Gupta

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Vipin Sinha, J.

Hon'ble Umesh Kumar, J.

Learned AGA seeks time to file counter affidavit, list in the third week of January, 2020.

Order Date :- 11.12.2019

Ujjawal